

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 237/2024

M/s Rundla Township Private Ltd
-----Petitioner
Versus
Jaipur Development Authority and Anr.
-----Respondents

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12639/2023
M/s Rundla Township Private Ltd.
-----Petitioner
Versus
Jaipur Development Authority & Anr.
-----Respondents

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20661/2023
M/s Rundla Township Private Ltd.
-----Petitioner
Versus
Jaipur Development Authority & Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma
Mr. Nikhil Kumawat
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
Order
22/07/2024

Counsel for petitioner states that no rival claimant has made any claim before the JDA for the compensation of the acquired land in question, however, reference No.26 dated 07.01.2019 has been made to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jaipur Metropolitan, Jaipur under Section 30 of the Central Land Acquisition Act, 1894.
Heard.

Issue notice to respondents of writ petitions as also of stay applications.
List these matters on 17.09.2024.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J