

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 237/2024

M/s Rundla Township Private Ltd
-----Petitioner
Versus
Jaipur Development Authority & Anr.
-----Respondents

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12639/2023
M/s Rundla Township Private Ltd.
-----Petitioner
Versus
Jaipur Development Authority
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20661/2023
M/s Rundla Township Private Ltd.
-----Petitioner
Versus
Jaipur Development Authority & Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Hem Singh Rathore for Dr. Suman Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

11/02/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent-JDA seeks two weeks time, which is granted.

List these matters thereafter.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J